w N

14R-45

RESOLUTION NO. A-

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Lincoln,

That the claims listed in the attached report,

dated January 16, 2014,

Introduce: 1-27-14

Nebraska:

marked as Exhibit "A",

of various new and pending tort claims filed against

the City of Lincoln with the Office of the City Attorney or the Office of the

City Clerk,

as required by Neb. Rev. Stat.

claims by the Office of the City Attorney,

are hereby approved:

DENIED CLAIMS

Debra Prester & Steven Prester $2,000,000.00
Pennie Marshall 321.00
L.E.S. Claims:

William Siedhoff 31,000.00
Bailard Investments LLC 3,306.40
Phoenix Loss Control/Time Warner 438.75
Thomas Day 320.00
Jessica Ashby & Randy Pavey 200.00
Ernie’s Service 2,869.44
Tammy Dils (Chism) 144.00
Robert Haberman 220.16
Lancaster Event Center 2,893.59
Luke Luxford 537.38
Levonne Salisbury 694.96
Phoenix Loss Control/Time Warner 202.25
Union Bank & Trust Company 1,713.27
Glimmer Projects LLC 6,200.00
Dale & Janice Hogan NAS*
Duncan Aviation 3,704.73
Terry Cherney NAS*
William G. Bauer 5,191.79

* No Amount Specified

§ 13-905

as well as claims which have been disposed of,

(Reissue 1997).

are hereby received

The dispositions of

as shown by the attached report,

ALLOWED/SETTLED CLAIMS

Shannon Havener $8,621.
Wayne Scheidemann 1,179.
Louis Bailas 1,145.
Realty Management Co. 1,032.
Mary Ann Rut 1,078.
L.E.S. Claims:

Carla Porter 624.
Rich Hubka 18.
Kathryn Justman & Lori Justman 577.
Denise Murtaugh 228.

Phoenix Loss Control/Time Warner 438.

The City Attorney is hereby directed to mail to the various

claimants listed herein a copy of this resolution which shows the final

disposition of their claim.

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

City Attorney

Introduced by:

09
27
88
55
27

22
62
71
24
75

Approved , 2014:

Mayor




